RIDER:
E

REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

APPLICABILITY

This rider is applicable to all services below during the period of July 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024.

RATES AND CHARGES

EGD Rate Zone

Rate 1

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 6

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 100

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand
Delivery Charge - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 110

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand
Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 115

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand
Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 125
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Rate 135

Winter

Delivery Charges - Commodity
Summer

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate Adjustment
Rider Unit Rate
(cents/m3)

0.5214
0.0027
0.0240
0.0031

0.4692
0.0027
0.0199
0.0039

0.6143
1.0282
0.0020
0.0169
0.0028

0.3995
0.0151
0.0013
0.0121
0.0008

0.3824
(0.0467)
0.0017
0.0094
0.0011

0.2115

0.2205
0.0331
0.0002

0.0004
0.0001
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Rate 145
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand 0.1277
Delivery Charges - Commodity (3.2209)
Gas Supply Transportation Charge 0.0024
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge 0.0148
Gas Supply Commodity Charge 0.0017
Rate 170
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand 0.0641
Delivery Charges - Commodity (0.0385)
Gas Supply Transportation Charge 0.0012
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge 0.0111
Gas Supply Commodity Charge 0.0007
Rate 200
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand 0.2192
Delivery Charge - Commodity 0.0383
Gas Supply Transportation Charge 0.0023
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge 0.0114
Gas Supply Commodity Charge 0.0014
Union North Rate Zone
Rate 01
Delivery Charges - Commodity 0.8318
Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Union North West (0.0106)

Union North East 0.0005
Gas Supply Storage Charge

Union North West 0.0682

Union North East 0.0847
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West 0.0075

Union North East 0.0075
Rate 10
Delivery Charges - Commodity (0.2675)
Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Union North West (0.0106)

Union North East 0.0004
Gas Supply Storage Charge

Union North West 0.0422

Union North East 0.0512
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West 0.0062

Union North East 0.0057
Rate 20
Delivery Charges - Contract Demand 0.1352
Delivery Charges - Commaodity (0.0053)
Gas Supply Demand Charge

Union North West 0.0791

Union North East 0.0587
Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Union North West 0.0021

Union North East 0.0016
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Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West 0.0027

Union North East 0.0016
Bundled (T-Service) Storage Demand ($/GJ) 0.122
Rate 25
Delivery Charge - Commodity (average) 0.0461
Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West 0.0005

Union North East 0.0260
Rate 100
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand (0.0250)
Delivery Charge - Commodity (0.0007)
Union South Rate Zone
Rate M1
Delivery Charges - Commodity 0.2722
Storage Charge 0.0353
Gas Supply Commodity Charge (0.0026)
Rate M2
Delivery Charges - Commaodity (0.2357)
Storage Charge 0.0258
Gas Supply Commodity Charge (0.0018)
Rate M4
Delivery Charges - Contract Demand 0.8315
Delivery Charges - Commodity 0.0580
Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average) (0.1011)
Gas Supply Commodity Charge (0.0005)
Rate M5
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand 1.8842
Delivery Charges - Commodity (0.0377)
Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average) (0.0565)
Gas Supply Commodity Charge (0.0007)
Rate M7
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand 1.5391
Delivery Charge - Commodity 0.0115
Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average) 0.2792
Gas Supply Commodity Charge (0.0012)
Rate M9
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand 0.3703
Delivery Charge - Commodity 0.0081
Gas Supply Commodity Charge (0.0024)

Page 3 of 4

Handbook 108




RIDER: E REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

Rate T1

Transportation Demand (0.6945)
Transportation Commodity 0.0061
Interruptible Delivery Commodity (Avg Price) (0.0222)
Storage Demand ($/GJ) 0.0000
Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights ($/GJ) 0.0240
Storage Commodity ($/GJ) 0.001
Rate T2

Transportation Demand 0.0728
Transportation Commodity 0.0047
Interruptible Delivery Commaodity (Avg Price) 0.1424
Storage Demand ($/GJ) 0.000
Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights ($/GJ) 0.024
Storage Commaodity ($/GJ) 0.001
Rate T3

Transportation Demand 0.2965
Transportation Commodity 0.0122
Storage Demand ($/GJ) 0.000
Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights ($/GJ) 0.024
Storage Commodity ($/GJ) 0.001

Parkway Delivery Commitment Incentive ("PDCI")
PDCI ($/GJ) 0.004

Effective July 1, 2024
Implemented July 1, 2024
OEB Order EB-2024-0166

Supersedes EB-2022-0200 Rate Schedule effective May 1, 2024.
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