RIDER:

APPLICABILITY

This rider is applicable to all services below during the period of July 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024.

RATES AND CHARGES

Ε

RATES AND CHARGES	
	Rate Adjustment
	Rider Unit Rate
EGD Rate Zone	(cents/m ³)
Rate 1	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.5214
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0027
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0240
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0031
Rate 6	0 4000
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.4692
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0027
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0199
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0039
Rate 100	
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.6143
Delivery Charge - Commodity	1.0282
	0.0020
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0169
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0028
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0028
Rate 110	
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.3995
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.0151
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0013
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0121
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0008
Cae Cappi, Commonly Charge	
Rate 115	
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.3824
Delivery Charges - Commodity	(0.0467)
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0017
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0094
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0011
Rate 125	/ / -
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.2115
Rate 135	
Winter	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.2205
Summer	0.2200
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.0331
Denvery Charges - Commonly	0.0001
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0002
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0004
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0001

RIDER: E		REVENUE ADJUSTMENT
Rate 145		
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.1277	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	(3.2209)	
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0024	
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0024	
	0.0017	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0017	
Rate 170	0.00//	
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.0641	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	(0.0385)	
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0012	
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0111	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0007	
Rate 200		
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.2192	
Delivery Charge - Commodity	0.0383	
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0023	
Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge	0.0114	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0014	
ous oupply commonly onlinge	0.0011	
Union North Rate Zone		
Rate 01		
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.8318	
Gas Supply Transportation Charge		
Union North West	(0.0106)	
Union North East	0.0005	
Gas Supply Storage Charge		
Union North West	0.0682	
Union North East	0.0847	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	0.0047	
Union North West	0.0075	
Union North East	0.0075	
Rate 10	()	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	(0.2675)	
Gas Supply Transportation Charge		
Union North West	(0.0106)	
Union North East	0.0004	
Gas Supply Storage Charge		
Union North West	0.0422	
Union North East	0.0512	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge		
Union North West	0.0062	
Union North East	0.0057	
Rate 20		
Delivery Charges - Contract Demand	0.1352	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	(0.0053)	
Gas Supply Demand Charge	· · · · · /	
Union North West	0.0791	
Union North East	0.0587	
	0.0007	
Gas Supply Transportation Charge	0.0004	
Union North West	0.0021	
Union North East	0.0016	

RIDER: E		REVENUE ADJUSTMENT
Gas Supply Commodity Charge		
Union North West	0.0027	
Union North East	0.0016	
Bundled (T-Service) Storage Demand (\$/GJ)	0.122	
Rate 25		
Delivery Charge - Commodity (average)	0.0461	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge		
Union North West	0.0005	
Union North East	0.0260	
Rate 100_		
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	(0.0250)	
Delivery Charge - Commodity	(0.0200)	
	(0.0007)	
Union South Rate Zone		
Rate M1_		
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.2722	
Storage Charge	0.0353	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	(0.0026)	
Rate M2	(0.0057)	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	(0.2357)	
Storage Charge	0.0258	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	(0.0018)	
Rate M4		
Delivery Charges - Contract Demand	0.8315	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	0.0580	
Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average)	(0.1011)	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	(0.0005)	
Rate M5		
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	1.8842	
Delivery Charges - Commodity	(0.0377)	
Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average)	(0.0565)	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	(0.0007)	
Rate M7		
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	1.5391	
Delivery Charge - Commodity	0.0115	
Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average)	0.2792	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	(0.0012)	
Rate M9		
Delivery Charge - Contract Demand	0.3703	
Delivery Charge - Commodity	0.0081	
Gas Supply Commodity Charge	(0.0024)	

RIDER:	Е	REVENUE ADJUSTMENT
--------	---	--------------------

Rate T1				
Transportation Demand	(0.6945)			
Transportation Commodity	0.0061			
Interruptible Delivery Commodity (Avg Price)	(0.0222)			
Storage Demand (\$/GJ)	0.0000			
Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights (\$/GJ)	0.0240			
Storage Commodity (\$/GJ)	0.001			
Rate T2				
Transportation Demand	0.0728			
Transportation Commodity	0.0047			
Interruptible Delivery Commodity (Avg Price)	0.1424			
Storage Demand (\$/GJ)	0.000			
Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights (\$/GJ)	0.024			
Storage Commodity (\$/GJ)	0.001			
Rate T3				
Transportation Demand	0.2965			
Transportation Commodity	0.0122			
Storage Demand (\$/GJ)	0.000			
Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights (\$/GJ)	0.024			
Storage Commodity (\$/GJ)	0.001			
Parkway Delivery Commitment Incentive ("PDCI")				
PDCI (\$/GJ)	0.004			

Effective July 1, 2024 Implemented July 1, 2024 OEB Order EB-2024-0166

Supersedes EB-2022-0200 Rate Schedule effective May 1, 2024.